

Received

City of Dillingham	RM	1/30/2023			
License Renewal		License Transfer	New License		Other
<ul> <li>✓</li> </ul>					
Doing B	usiness As	License Type	Licensee	Phy	sical Address
Olsen's L	iquor Store	Package Store	Kvichak Pacific LLC	513 V	Vood River Road

This review covers the period \_\_\_\_\_\_ to \_\_\_\_\_.

Route to PLANNING	Respond by:	Info. Available as of	
Date	Date	Date	

1) Does the structure, or use of land or a structure, including parking requirements at the proposed license location conform to Title 18. Explain.

N/A

2) License Transfer and New Licenses require a public hearing DMC 8.18.020, B. Provide a detail of the Public Notice Requirements.



License Renewal	License Transfer	New License	Other					
$\checkmark$								
Doing Business As	License Type	Licensee	Physical Address					
Olsen's Liquor Store	Package Store	Kvichak Pacific LLC	513 Wood River Road					
Reviewed by: Code Review Committee February 23, 2023								
		Date						
Recommendation:								
No Action								
Deny								
Explain the reason(s) for a denial	of the application:							

## <u>OTHER:</u>

During the two year period that the license is in effect, state statute allows the local governing body to protest the continued operation of a license during the second year of the biennial license period. This may be done by sending both the Alcohol Marijuana and Control Board and the licensee a protest and the reason for the protest by January 31 of the second year of the license.

## OTHER Comment:

Code Review Committee recommends Council waives the right to protest this renewal.